

AMENDMENT #5

OFFERED IN HOUSE FINANCE

BY REPRESENTATIVE

Guerra

TO: HCS CSSB 220(ENE)

#5

by Request

Page 15 following line 24:

Insert “*Sec. 17. AS 44.83.080 is amended by adding a new paragraph to read:

(17) to promote energy conservation, energy efficiency, and alternative energy through training and public education.”

Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

Page 26, line 18, following “secs.”:

Insert “28 - 35”

Delete “27 – 34”

Page 26, line 20, following “secs.”:

Insert “28 - 35”

Delete “27 – 34”

Page 26, line 21, following “secs.”:

Insert “28 - 35”

Delete “27 – 34”

Page 27, line 1, following “secs.”:

Insert “28 - 35”

Delete “27 – 34”

Page 27, line 1, following “Section”:

Insert “43(b)”

Delete “42(b)”